
 

2016 LEGENDS MEET MS GIRLS 

TRUMBULL COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS-CORTLAND, OH 

Oct. 8, 2016 

60 DEGREES 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find 

the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Howland                  71    4    8   12   19   28   30   43  12:53.9  0:45.5 

  2 Salem                    75    5   10   11   18   31   39   79  12:55.3  0:53.3 

  3 Field                   106    2    3   24   33   44   51   66  13:04.0  1:21.5 

  4 Lakeview                160    9   22   26   34   69   73   80  13:23.5  1:39.9 

  5 No. Olmsted             197   14   15   41   52   75  118  119  13:32.7  1:31.1 

  6 McDonald                213   23   38   40   53   59   88   90  13:39.1  0:47.3 

  7 Louisville              228   13   25   46   68   76  108  139  13:41.5  1:39.4 

  8 Maplewood               262   29   37   45   62   89  130  147  13:53.7  1:20.6 

  9 Austintown              295    6   57   71   74   87  113  115  13:59.0  2:02.0 

 10 Chardon                 316   21   47   63   92   93   97  104  14:07.4  1:37.0 

 11 Fairview                322    1   17   27  134  143  145       13:57.7  3:49.0 

 12 Mass. Perry             325   20   56   61   67  121  122  135  14:06.7  1:59.3 

 13 Lamuth                  328    7   36   77   98  110  142  155  14:06.8  2:25.2 

 14 East Canton             362   48   49   58  101  106  144  156  14:16.6  1:11.3 

 15 Canfield                382   50   65   85   86   96  103  107  14:24.6  0:59.6 

 16 Cvca D                  425   35   94   95   99  102  128  133  14:34.6  1:17.3 

 17 Springfield             445   16   60   83  127  159  160  165  14:43.0  3:47.1 

 18 South Range             464   54   70   82  109  149  163  166  14:48.7  2:18.7 

 19 Lakeside                517   42   81  111  132  151  175  177  15:01.5  2:38.5 

 20 Crestwood               532   64  100  112  116  140  146  150  14:59.8  1:32.4 

 21 East Palestine          543   55   72  105  153  158  161  179  15:14.2  2:44.1 

 22 Holy Cross Acad         570   84  117  120  123  126  136  141  15:04.0  0:41.1 

 23 Streetsboro             600   78  125  129  131  137  152  154  15:10.7  1:06.7 

 24 Niles                   654   32  138  148  167  169  170  171  16:04.5  4:05.0 

 25 Lordstown               789  114  157  162  176  180            18:24.1  8:04.4 

 26 Hubbard                 801  124  164  168  172  173            17:07.7  2:36.4 

 27 Heart. Christian        806   91  174  178  181  182            22:13.8 18:17.0 

 

Incomplete Teams: Badger, Berkshire, Bristol, Columbiana, Gilmour Acad, Jack. Milton 

Jefferson, LaBrae, Mineral Ridge, Newbury, Py Valley, Southeast, West Branch 

Carpe Diem, West Reserve 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 



 

 

1. Howland 

    4  Erika Amodio, 8            12:35.1    6:18 

    8  Gabby Reuschling, 8        12:39.6    6:20 

   12  Kylie McClain, 7           12:45.0    6:22 

   19  Kalliopi Gentis, 7         13:09.4    6:35 

   28  Haylee Adgate, 8           13:20.6    6:40 

   30  Christina Haught, 8        13:24.4    6:42 

   43  Mariah Quarles, 7          13:40.8    6:50 

Total Time = 1:04:29.4     Total Places = 71 

 

2. Salem 

    5  Carly Hall, 8              12:35.2    6:18 

   10  Clara Double, 7            12:42.1    6:21 

   11  Halle Cochran, 8           12:44.5    6:22 

   18  Molly Hopple, 7            13:06.4    6:33 

   31  Tori Kline, 8              13:28.5    6:44 

   39  Alexis Miller, 8           13:37.3    6:49 

   79  Libby Ripley, 8            14:29.8    7:15 

Total Time = 1:04:36.4     Total Places = 75 

 

3. Field 

    2  Heather Siudak, 7          12:19.5    6:10 

    3  Ava Gordon, 8              12:34.0    6:17 

   24  Hannah Siudak, 7           13:13.0    6:36 

   33  Tessa Allison, 7           13:32.6    6:46 

   44  McKayla Pizzute, 8         13:41.0    6:50 

   51  Rachel Ruggles, 7          13:49.5    6:55 

   66  Taylor Bish, 7             14:14.6    7:07 

Total Time = 1:05:19.9     Total Places = 106 

 

4. Lakeview 

    9  Sydney Dobler, 8           12:40.3    6:20 

   22  Taylor Garvin, 8           13:10.6    6:35 

   26  Rachel Campolito, 7        13:13.8    6:37 

   34  Lexie Petrosky, 8          13:32.6    6:46 

   69  Kaitlyn DeProfio, 8        14:20.2    7:10 

   73  Calista Hall, 8            14:21.7    7:11 

   80  Hailee Hoover, 7           14:32.2    7:16 

Total Time = 1:06:57.2     Total Places = 160 

 

5. No. Olmsted 

   14  Isabella D'Alessandro, 7   12:54.0    6:27 

   15  Elena Kobak, 7             12:54.1    6:27 

   41  Kayla Simon, 7             13:39.6    6:50 

   52  Samantha Mayer, 8          13:50.8    6:55 

   75  Anna Sarantos, 8           14:25.0    7:12 

  118  Bella Djokic, 7            15:07.3    7:34 

  119  Emma Pacsuta, 8            15:07.3    7:34 

Total Time = 1:07:43.3     Total Places = 197 

 

6. McDonald 

   23  Chloe Dean, 7              13:11.3    6:36 

   38  Katie Gardner, 8           13:36.9    6:48 

   40  Emily Pratt, 8             13:37.7    6:49 

   53  Riley Matig, 7             13:51.2    6:56 

   59  Sarah Gray, 8              13:58.5    6:59 

   88  McKayla Durr, 7            14:38.7    7:19 

   90  Emma O'Connell, 8          14:45.5    7:23 

Total Time = 1:08:15.5     Total Places = 213 

 

7. Louisville 



   13  Caitlyn Gatta, 8           12:46.6    6:23 

   25  Bailey Menegay, 7          13:13.1    6:37 

   46  Nadia Chaplik, 7           13:43.8    6:52 

   68  Annika Anderson, 7         14:18.1    7:09 

   76  Abby Davis, 7              14:25.9    7:13 

  108  Rachel Kibler, 7           15:02.3    7:31 

  139  Nina Mehler, 8             15:41.6    7:51 

Total Time = 1:08:27.3     Total Places = 228 

 

8. Maplewood 

   29  Baylie Starcher, 7         13:22.6    6:41 

   37  Abbey Nay, 7               13:36.0    6:48 

   45  Marissa Ventura, 7         13:43.7    6:52 

   62  Mabel Crouch, 8            14:03.1    7:02 

   89  Riana Rathburn, 8          14:43.1    7:22 

  130  Emma Omerzo, 8             15:18.4    7:39 

  147  Shelby Miller, 8           16:06.0    8:03 

Total Time = 1:09:28.3     Total Places = 262 

 

9. Austintown 

    6  Kristin Yeager, 7          12:36.5    6:18 

   57  Trinity Niznik, 8          13:57.2    6:59 

   71  Sarah Pitko, 8             14:21.0    7:10 

   74  Gretchen George, 7         14:21.9    7:11 

   87  Jacqueline Arroyo, 8       14:38.5    7:19 

  113  Nalanie Williams, 8        15:05.9    7:33 

  115  Mackenzie Hartman, 7       15:06.8    7:33 

Total Time = 1:09:54.8     Total Places = 295 

 

10. Chardon 

   21  Lilli Livengood, 8         13:10.2    6:35 

   47  Katie Snyder, 7            13:45.0    6:52 

   63  Morgan Fisher, 7           14:07.7    7:04 

   92  Riley Zelazny, 8           14:47.1    7:24 

   93  Marijke Mendeszoon, 8      14:47.2    7:24 

   97  Morgan Debevec, 8          14:49.2    7:25 

  104  Meghan Martin, 7           14:56.8    7:28 

Total Time = 1:10:37.0     Total Places = 316 

 

11. Fairview 

    1  Madison Hayes, 7           12:07.0    6:04 

   17  Halle Myers, 8             12:59.3    6:30 

   27  Denise Zheng, 8            13:14.8    6:37 

  134  Isabella Bonanti, 7        15:31.3    7:46 

  143  Lexi Mesaros, 8            15:56.0    7:58 

  145  Maghan Herrmann, 7         16:02.7    8:01 

Total Time = 1:09:48.2     Total Places = 322 

 

12. Mass. Perry 

   20  Sydnie Oakleaf, 8          13:09.9    6:35 

   56  Reilly Kreger, 8           13:57.2    6:59 

   61  Haley Leinenger, 8         14:01.2    7:01 

   67  Sheldyn Daugherty, 7       14:16.1    7:08 

  121  Natalie Miller, 8          15:09.1    7:35 

  122  Lauren Hartline, 8         15:10.8    7:35 

  135  Jordyn Finnecum, 7         15:31.5    7:46 

Total Time = 1:10:33.4     Total Places = 325 

 

13. Lamuth 

    7  Rylee Yocum, 8             12:39.0    6:19 

   36  Cheyenne Durda, 8          13:34.8    6:47 

   77  Carmella DeMarco, 7        14:26.7    7:13 

   98  Alexis Wade, 7             14:49.5    7:25 



  110  Emily Kusar, 7             15:04.1    7:32 

  142  Alina Meunier, 7           15:53.4    7:57 

  155  Riley Stanek, 8            16:24.0    8:12 

Total Time = 1:10:33.9     Total Places = 328 

 

14. East Canton 

   48  Bella Kline, 8             13:47.1    6:54 

   49  Brooklyn Donaldson, 8      13:47.4    6:54 

   58  Tori Reichard, 7           13:58.2    6:59 

  101  Breyana Buxton, 8          14:51.6    7:26 

  106  Lexie Matie, 8             14:58.4    7:29 

  144  Erin Norris, 7             15:59.0    8:00 

  156  Marisa Hall, 8             16:32.2    8:16 

Total Time = 1:11:22.6     Total Places = 362 

 

15. Canfield 

   50  Alli Malinky, 7            13:49.3    6:55 

   65  Joy Jenkins, 7             14:12.1    7:06 

   85  Morgan Hoover, 8           14:36.4    7:18 

   86  Jaelyn Palmer, 7           14:36.6    7:18 

   96  Lexsia Hawkes, 8           14:48.8    7:24 

  103  Gisellie Francis, 7        14:53.6    7:27 

  107  Peyton Meyers, 7           15:00.4    7:30 

Total Time = 1:12:02.9     Total Places = 382 

 

16. Cvca D 

   35  Anna Ripple, 7             13:34.5    6:47 

   94  Ahnna Frank, 8             14:47.9    7:24 

   95  Julia Holzman, 8           14:48.4    7:24 

   99  Elle Zabor-Saksith, 8      14:50.5    7:25 

  102  Hannah Lux, 7              14:51.8    7:26 

  128  Morgan Cowley, 8           15:18.2    7:39 

  133  Rebecca Nguyen, 7          15:30.7    7:45 

Total Time = 1:12:52.8     Total Places = 425 

 

17. Springfield 

   16  Emma Sandefur, 8           12:57.4    6:29 

   60  Erin Stubbs, 7             14:00.1    7:00 

   83  Alicia Franco-Ridenour, 7  14:35.9    7:18 

  127  Kylie Sanchez, 7           15:17.5    7:39 

  159  Makayla Ritterbeck, 7      16:44.4    8:22 

  160  Laci Garner, 7             16:46.3    8:23 

  165  Tammy Pham, 7              17:24.3    8:42 

Total Time = 1:13:35.1     Total Places = 445 

 

18. South Range 

   54  Alyssa Tracy, 7            13:53.1    6:57 

   70  Paige Tabor, 8             14:20.3    7:10 

   82  Jayden Emerick, 8          14:35.8    7:18 

  109  Emily Razo, 8              15:02.8    7:31 

  149  Krista Borton, 7           16:11.8    8:06 

  163  Caledonia Going, 7         17:10.7    8:35 

  166  Maggie Albaugh, 7          17:27.9    8:44 

Total Time = 1:14:03.5     Total Places = 464 

 

19. Lakeside 

   42  Athena Pantoja, 8          13:40.4    6:50 

   81  Kaitlin Toth, 8            14:35.5    7:18 

  111  Makayla Martone, 8         15:05.1    7:33 

  132  Christina Meaney, 7        15:27.4    7:44 

  151  Destiny Krucewski, 8       16:18.9    8:09 

  175  Hannah McKee, 7            19:36.8    9:48 

  177  Kassidy Baumgarner, 7      20:07.7   10:04 



Total Time = 1:15:07.2     Total Places = 517 

 

20. Crestwood 

   64  Nicole Christopher, 8      14:11.5    7:06 

  100  Abbie Thompson, 8          14:51.5    7:26 

  112  Adelaine Oliphant, 7       15:05.1    7:33 

  116  Hannah Herron, 7           15:06.9    7:33 

  140  Summer Larch, 7            15:43.9    7:52 

  146  Gracie Schweickert, 7      16:05.7    8:03 

  150  Carlena Nero, 8            16:17.6    8:09 

Total Time = 1:14:58.8     Total Places = 532 

 

21. East Palestine 

   55  Hope Figley, 8             13:53.7    6:57 

   72  Faith Figley, 8            14:21.2    7:11 

  105  Heather Bishop, 8          14:57.8    7:29 

  153  Autumn Cooper, 7           16:20.7    8:10 

  158  Cady McLaughlin, 7         16:37.7    8:19 

  161  Piper Lambert, 7           17:02.7    8:31 

  179  Danielle Spurio, 8         22:16.5   11:08 

Total Time = 1:16:10.9     Total Places = 543 

 

22. Holy Cross Acad 

   84  Olivia Huzyak, 7           14:36.0    7:18 

  117  Anna Leonard, 7            15:06.9    7:33 

  120  Silvana Pierce, 7          15:08.4    7:34 

  123  Abbey Beskitt, 8           15:11.8    7:36 

  126  Mia Schloneger, 8          15:17.1    7:39 

  136  Makenna Greenhill, 8       15:33.0    7:46 

  141  Alex Karapasha, 8          15:45.4    7:53 

Total Time = 1:15:20.1     Total Places = 570 

 

23. Streetsboro 

   78  Maddie Maynard, 7          14:27.6    7:14 

  125  Meghan Epple, 7            15:12.6    7:36 

  129  Kylee Malloy, 7            15:18.2    7:39 

  131  Emily Gregan, 7            15:20.6    7:40 

  137  Summer McCombs, 8          15:34.3    7:47 

  152  Brooke Sowa, 8             16:20.0    8:10 

  154  Delaney Maglionico, 7      16:21.6    8:11 

Total Time = 1:15:53.1     Total Places = 600 

 

24. Niles 

   32  Emily Burnham, 8           13:31.4    6:46 

  138  Briley Digman, 8           15:39.4    7:50 

  148  Kristen Snowden, 7         16:06.8    8:03 

  167  Karryn Lamp, 7             17:28.5    8:44 

  169  Ryssa Coudriet, 7          17:36.3    8:48 

  170  Mykaela Benka, 8           17:38.5    8:49 

  171  Alexis Bellay, 7           17:42.4    8:51 

Total Time = 1:20:22.3     Total Places = 654 

 

25. Lordstown 

  114  Makayla Neiswanger, 7      15:06.1    7:33 

  157  Peyton Ferguson, 7         16:34.3    8:17 

  162  Aiden McNeil, 8            17:04.5    8:32 

  176  Paris Jones, 7             20:05.0   10:02 

  180  Fallon Herlinger, 7        23:10.5   11:35 

Total Time = 1:32:00.2     Total Places = 789 

 

26. Hubbard 

  124  Amber Flynn, 8             15:12.0    7:36 

  164  Alex Halicki, 7            17:22.2    8:41 



  168  Maggie Lewis, 8            17:30.0    8:45 

  172  Kennedy Evans, 7           17:46.2    8:53 

  173  Madison LaRosa, 7          17:48.4    8:54 

Total Time = 1:25:38.6     Total Places = 801 

 

27. Heart. Christian 

   91  Stephanie Johnson, 8       14:45.6    7:23 

  174  Brennah Osborn, 7          18:33.3    9:17 

  178  Hailey Osborn, 7           21:35.8   10:48 

  181  Kaileigh McBride, 8        23:11.6   11:36 

  182  Lehana Vang, 7             33:02.6   16:31 

Total Time = 1:51:08.7     Total Places = 806 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1     1  Madison Hayes, 7           12:07.0    6:04  Fairview              

    2     2  Heather Siudak, 7          12:19.5    6:10  Field                 

    3     3  Ava Gordon, 8              12:34.0    6:17  Field                 

    4        Halle Morehead, 8          12:35.0    6:17  Southeast             

    5     4  Erika Amodio, 8            12:35.1    6:18  Howland               

    6     5  Carly Hall, 8              12:35.2    6:18  Salem                 

    7     6  Kristin Yeager, 7          12:36.5    6:18  Austintown            

    8        Sylvia Traw, 7             12:36.6    6:18  Mineral Ridge         

    9     7  Rylee Yocum, 8             12:39.0    6:19  Lamuth                

   10     8  Gabby Reuschling, 8        12:39.6    6:20  Howland               

   11     9  Sydney Dobler, 8           12:40.3    6:20  Lakeview              

   12    10  Clara Double, 7            12:42.1    6:21  Salem                 

   13    11  Halle Cochran, 8           12:44.5    6:22  Salem                 

   14    12  Kylie McClain, 7           12:45.0    6:22  Howland               

   15    13  Caitlyn Gatta, 8           12:46.6    6:23  Louisville            

   16    14  Isabella D'Alessandro, 7   12:54.0    6:27  No. Olmsted           

   17    15  Elena Kobak, 7             12:54.1    6:27  No. Olmsted           

   18    16  Emma Sandefur, 8           12:57.4    6:29  Springfield           

   19    17  Halle Myers, 8             12:59.3    6:30  Fairview              

   20    18  Molly Hopple, 7            13:06.4    6:33  Salem                 



   21    19  Kalliopi Gentis, 7         13:09.4    6:35  Howland               

   22    20  Sydnie Oakleaf, 8          13:09.9    6:35  Mass. Perry           

   23    21  Lilli Livengood, 8         13:10.2    6:35  Chardon               

   24    22  Taylor Garvin, 8           13:10.6    6:35  Lakeview              

   25    23  Chloe Dean, 7              13:11.3    6:36  McDonald              

   26    24  Hannah Siudak, 7           13:13.0    6:36  Field                 

   27    25  Bailey Menegay, 7          13:13.1    6:37  Louisville            

   28    26  Rachel Campolito, 7        13:13.8    6:37  Lakeview              

   29        Hailey Donaldson, 8        13:14.6    6:37  Badger                

   30    27  Denise Zheng, 8            13:14.8    6:37  Fairview              

   31    28  Haylee Adgate, 8           13:20.6    6:40  Howland               

   32    29  Baylie Starcher, 7         13:22.6    6:41  Maplewood             

   33        Josephine Miller, 7        13:23.4    6:42  Py Valley             

   34        Brooklyn Swiger, 7         13:23.8    6:42  Bristol               

   35    30  Christina Haught, 8        13:24.4    6:42  Howland               

   36    31  Tori Kline, 8              13:28.5    6:44  Salem                 

   37    32  Emily Burnham, 8           13:31.4    6:46  Niles                 

   38    33  Tessa Allison, 7           13:32.6    6:46  Field                 

   39    34  Lexie Petrosky, 8          13:32.6    6:46  Lakeview              

   40    35  Anna Ripple, 7             13:34.5    6:47  Cvca D                

   41    36  Cheyenne Durda, 8          13:34.8    6:47  Lamuth                

   42    37  Abbey Nay, 7               13:36.0    6:48  Maplewood             

   43    38  Katie Gardner, 8           13:36.9    6:48  McDonald              

   44    39  Alexis Miller, 8           13:37.3    6:49  Salem                 

   45    40  Emily Pratt, 8             13:37.7    6:49  McDonald              

   46    41  Kayla Simon, 7             13:39.6    6:50  No. Olmsted           

   47    42  Athena Pantoja, 8          13:40.4    6:50  Lakeside              

   48    43  Mariah Quarles, 7          13:40.8    6:50  Howland               



   49    44  McKayla Pizzute, 8         13:41.0    6:50  Field                 

   50        Moriah-Ruth Toth, 7        13:41.8    6:51  Mineral Ridge         

   51    45  Marissa Ventura, 7         13:43.7    6:52  Maplewood             

   52    46  Nadia Chaplik, 7           13:43.8    6:52  Louisville            

   53    47  Katie Snyder, 7            13:45.0    6:52  Chardon               

   54    48  Bella Kline, 8             13:47.1    6:54  East Canton           

   55    49  Brooklyn Donaldson, 8      13:47.4    6:54  East Canton           

   56    50  Alli Malinky, 7            13:49.3    6:55  Canfield              

   57    51  Rachel Ruggles, 7          13:49.5    6:55  Field                 

   58    52  Samantha Mayer, 8          13:50.8    6:55  No. Olmsted           

   59    53  Riley Matig, 7             13:51.2    6:56  McDonald              

   60    54  Alyssa Tracy, 7            13:53.1    6:57  South Range           

   61        Gillian Hart-O'brien, 8    13:53.2    6:57  Howland               

   62    55  Hope Figley, 8             13:53.7    6:57  East Palestine        

   63        Kady McClain, 7            13:56.9    6:58  Howland               

   64    56  Reilly Kreger, 8           13:57.2    6:59  Mass. Perry           

   65    57  Trinity Niznik, 8          13:57.2    6:59  Austintown            

   66    58  Tori Reichard, 7           13:58.2    6:59  East Canton           

   67    59  Sarah Gray, 8              13:58.5    6:59  McDonald              

 

 

 
 

 

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | Top 

 

 

 
 

 

   68        Gianna Merlo, 8            13:59.5    7:00  Howland               

   69    60  Erin Stubbs, 7             14:00.1    7:00  Springfield           

   70    61  Haley Leinenger, 8         14:01.2    7:01  Mass. Perry           

   71    62  Mabel Crouch, 8            14:03.1    7:02  Maplewood             

   72    63  Morgan Fisher, 7           14:07.7    7:04  Chardon               

   73    64  Nicole Christopher, 8      14:11.5    7:06  Crestwood             

   74        Gracie Schill, 7           14:11.8    7:06  Southeast             

   75    65  Joy Jenkins, 7             14:12.1    7:06  Canfield              

   76        Dana Medley, 7             14:13.2    7:07  Newbury               

   77    66  Taylor Bish, 7             14:14.6    7:07  Field                 



   78    67  Sheldyn Daugherty, 7       14:16.1    7:08  Mass. Perry           

   79        Kiersten Hofmann, 7        14:17.7    7:09  West Branch           

   80    68  Annika Anderson, 7         14:18.1    7:09  Louisville            

   81        Alyssa Henry, 7            14:18.2    7:09  Howland               

   82    69  Kaitlyn DeProfio, 8        14:20.2    7:10  Lakeview              

   83    70  Paige Tabor, 8             14:20.3    7:10  South Range           

   84    71  Sarah Pitko, 8             14:21.0    7:10  Austintown            

   85    72  Faith Figley, 8            14:21.2    7:11  East Palestine        

   86    73  Calista Hall, 8            14:21.7    7:11  Lakeview              

   87        Jaden Smallfield, 7        14:21.7    7:11  Southeast             

   88    74  Gretchen George, 7         14:21.9    7:11  Austintown            

   89        Lindsey Pennington, 7      14:22.2    7:11  Southeast             

   90    75  Anna Sarantos, 8           14:25.0    7:12  No. Olmsted           

   91    76  Abby Davis, 7              14:25.9    7:13  Louisville            

   92    77  Carmella DeMarco, 7        14:26.7    7:13  Lamuth                

   93    78  Maddie Maynard, 7          14:27.6    7:14  Streetsboro           

   94    79  Libby Ripley, 8            14:29.8    7:15  Salem                 

   95    80  Hailee Hoover, 7           14:32.2    7:16  Lakeview              

   96        Megan Brand, 7             14:32.6    7:16  Jefferson             

   97    81  Kaitlin Toth, 8            14:35.5    7:18  Lakeside              

   98    82  Jayden Emerick, 8          14:35.8    7:18  South Range           

   99    83  Alicia Franco-Ridenour, 7  14:35.9    7:18  Springfield           

  100    84  Olivia Huzyak, 7           14:36.0    7:18  Holy Cross Acad       

  101    85  Morgan Hoover, 8           14:36.4    7:18  Canfield              

  102        Lauren Null, 7             14:36.6    7:18  Howland               

  103    86  Jaelyn Palmer, 7           14:36.6    7:18  Canfield              

  104        Mallie Ruscitti, 7         14:37.9    7:19  Field                 

  105    87  Jacqueline Arroyo, 8       14:38.5    7:19  Austintown            

  106    88  McKayla Durr, 7            14:38.7    7:19  McDonald              

  107        Riley Dietrich, 7          14:38.9    7:19  Jefferson             

  108        Julia Krznaric, 7          14:40.9    7:20  Py Valley             

  109    89  Riana Rathburn, 8          14:43.1    7:22  Maplewood             

  110    90  Emma O'Connell, 8          14:45.5    7:23  McDonald              

  111    91  Stephanie Johnson, 8       14:45.6    7:23  Heart. Christian      

  112    92  Riley Zelazny, 8           14:47.1    7:24  Chardon               

  113    93  Marijke Mendeszoon, 8      14:47.2    7:24  Chardon               

  114        Jennifer Jones, 8          14:47.3    7:24  Jack. Milton          

  115        Katlyn Stevens, 8          14:47.9    7:24  Jefferson             

  116    94  Ahnna Frank, 8             14:47.9    7:24  Cvca D                

  117    95  Julia Holzman, 8           14:48.4    7:24  Cvca D                

  118        Madison Nolf, 8            14:48.4    7:24  McDonald              

  119        Ashley James, 8            14:48.6    7:24  West Branch           

  120    96  Lexsia Hawkes, 8           14:48.8    7:24  Canfield              

  121    97  Morgan Debevec, 8          14:49.2    7:25  Chardon               

  122    98  Alexis Wade, 7             14:49.5    7:25  Lamuth                

  123        Anika Jividen, 8           14:50.1    7:25  McDonald              

  124    99  Elle Zabor-Saksith, 8      14:50.5    7:25  Cvca D                

  125        Olivia Jackson, 7          14:50.8    7:25  Carpe Diem            

  126   100  Abbie Thompson, 8          14:51.5    7:26  Crestwood             

  127   101  Breyana Buxton, 8          14:51.6    7:26  East Canton           

  128   102  Hannah Lux, 7              14:51.8    7:26  Cvca D                

  129        Brynn Diglaw, 8            14:52.7    7:26  Howland               

  130        Emily Holland, 8           14:53.1    7:27  Mineral Ridge         

  131   103  Gisellie Francis, 7        14:53.6    7:27  Canfield              

  132        Grace Miller, 7            14:54.9    7:27  Mineral Ridge         

  133   104  Meghan Martin, 7           14:56.8    7:28  Chardon               

  134   105  Heather Bishop, 8          14:57.8    7:29  East Palestine        

  135        Jozi Blaes, 7              14:58.3    7:29  Field                 

  136   106  Lexie Matie, 8             14:58.4    7:29  East Canton           

  137        Elizabeth Potts, 8         14:59.7    7:30  Howland               

  138   107  Peyton Meyers, 7           15:00.4    7:30  Canfield              

  139        Natalie Silk, 8            15:01.1    7:31  Field                 

  140        Alayna Canter, 7           15:02.2    7:31  Berkshire             



  141   108  Rachel Kibler, 7           15:02.3    7:31  Louisville            

  142   109  Emily Razo, 8              15:02.8    7:31  South Range           

  143   110  Emily Kusar, 7             15:04.1    7:32  Lamuth                

  144        Emily Lobdell, 8           15:04.6    7:32  Berkshire             

  145   111  Makayla Martone, 8         15:05.1    7:33  Lakeside              

  146   112  Adelaine Oliphant, 7       15:05.1    7:33  Crestwood             

  147        Payton Murphy, 8           15:05.2    7:33  Salem                 

  148   113  Nalanie Williams, 8        15:05.9    7:33  Austintown            

  149   114  Makayla Neiswanger, 7      15:06.1    7:33  Lordstown             

  150   115  Mackenzie Hartman, 7       15:06.8    7:33  Austintown            

  151   116  Hannah Herron, 7           15:06.9    7:33  Crestwood             

  152   117  Anna Leonard, 7            15:06.9    7:33  Holy Cross Acad       

  153        Emily Starkey, 8           15:07.3    7:34  Columbiana            

  154   118  Bella Djokic, 7            15:07.3    7:34  No. Olmsted           

  155   119  Emma Pacsuta, 8            15:07.3    7:34  No. Olmsted           

  156   120  Silvana Pierce, 7          15:08.4    7:34  Holy Cross Acad       

  157   121  Natalie Miller, 8          15:09.1    7:35  Mass. Perry           

  158        Catherine Gajski, 7        15:09.6    7:35  Howland               

  159        Elena Rupert, 8            15:09.7    7:35  Salem                 

  160        Avery Wynn, 7              15:10.8    7:35  Chardon               

  161   122  Lauren Hartline, 8         15:10.8    7:35  Mass. Perry           

  162   123  Abbey Beskitt, 8           15:11.8    7:36  Holy Cross Acad       

  163   124  Amber Flynn, 8             15:12.0    7:36  Hubbard               

  164   125  Meghan Epple, 7            15:12.6    7:36  Streetsboro           

  165   126  Mia Schloneger, 8          15:17.1    7:39  Holy Cross Acad       

  166   127  Kylie Sanchez, 7           15:17.5    7:39  Springfield           

  167   128  Morgan Cowley, 8           15:18.2    7:39  Cvca D                

  168   129  Kylee Malloy, 7            15:18.2    7:39  Streetsboro           

  169   130  Emma Omerzo, 8             15:18.4    7:39  Maplewood             

  170   131  Emily Gregan, 7            15:20.6    7:40  Streetsboro           

  171        Maitland Fuentes, 7        15:22.5    7:41  Berkshire             

  172        Cassidy Claypoole, 7       15:22.9    7:41  Austintown            

  173        Emily Wilson, 7            15:23.2    7:42  Canfield              

  174        Zoe Bechdel, 8             15:23.8    7:42  LaBrae                

  175        Ashley Scalzo, 7           15:23.9    7:42  Canfield              

  176        Becca Landis, 8            15:27.3    7:44  Badger                

  177   132  Christina Meaney, 7        15:27.4    7:44  Lakeside              

  178        Maeve Phelan, 7            15:27.5    7:44  Chardon               

  179        Brynn Hillard, 7           15:29.3    7:45  Gilmour Acad          

  180   133  Rebecca Nguyen, 7          15:30.7    7:45  Cvca D                

  181        Abby Seman, 8              15:30.8    7:45  Lakeview              

  182   134  Isabella Bonanti, 7        15:31.3    7:46  Fairview              

  183   135  Jordyn Finnecum, 7         15:31.5    7:46  Mass. Perry           

  184        Madeline Hervey, 7         15:32.0    7:46  Mass. Perry           

  185        Keriann Mylar, 7           15:32.2    7:46  McDonald              

  186   136  Makenna Greenhill, 8       15:33.0    7:46  Holy Cross Acad       

  187   137  Summer McCombs, 8          15:34.3    7:47  Streetsboro           

  188        Sophia Senediak, 7         15:35.2    7:48  Austintown            

  189        Madi Rosipko, 8            15:37.8    7:49  Chardon               

  190        Jessie Roach, 7            15:37.9    7:49  Lakeview              

  191   138  Briley Digman, 8           15:39.4    7:50  Niles                 

  192        Alyssa Ruggles, 7          15:41.2    7:51  Austintown            

  193   139  Nina Mehler, 8             15:41.6    7:51  Louisville            

  194        Alexis Solmen, 8           15:42.3    7:51  Salem                 

  195        Isabella Martin, 7         15:42.3    7:51  Gilmour Acad          

  196        Makaela Fisher, 8          15:43.7    7:52  Howland               

  197   140  Summer Larch, 7            15:43.9    7:52  Crestwood             

  198        Ally Wilson, 7             15:44.7    7:52  Canfield              

  199   141  Alex Karapasha, 8          15:45.4    7:53  Holy Cross Acad       

  200        Bri Callow, 8              15:45.8    7:53  McDonald              

  201        Makayla Kelly, 8           15:47.9    7:54  Mass. Perry           

  202        Jordan Shackleford, 8      15:48.0    7:54  Lakeview              

  203        Emilee Muelleer, 8         15:48.7    7:54  Louisville            



  204        Emily Bennett, 7           15:50.0    7:55  Lakeview              

  205        Madison Brown, 8           15:51.4    7:56  McDonald              

  206   142  Alina Meunier, 7           15:53.4    7:57  Lamuth                

  207        Elaina Sheeler, 7          15:53.6    7:57  Field                 

  208        Melanie Yoger, 7           15:54.5    7:57  Chardon               

  209        Erin Cady, 8               15:55.7    7:58  Austintown            

  210   143  Lexi Mesaros, 8            15:56.0    7:58  Fairview              

  211        Samantha Scheckelhoff, 7   15:57.5    7:59  Canfield              

  212        Lauren Lowden, 7           15:57.9    7:59  Field                 
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  213   144  Erin Norris, 7             15:59.0    8:00  East Canton           

  214        Laura Smutny, 7            16:00.4    8:00  Austintown            

  215   145  Maghan Herrmann, 7         16:02.7    8:01  Fairview              

  216        Lauren Hollinger, 7        16:03.8    8:02  Mass. Perry           

  217        Sylvia Direnzo, 7          16:05.1    8:03  Austintown            

  218   146  Gracie Schweickert, 7      16:05.7    8:03  Crestwood             

  219   147  Shelby Miller, 8           16:06.0    8:03  Maplewood             

  220   148  Kristen Snowden, 7         16:06.8    8:03  Niles                 

  221        Darcy Maas, 8              16:07.8    8:04  Chardon               

  222        Aubrey Babics, 7           16:10.0    8:05  Mass. Perry           

  223        Alexis Pomponio, 7         16:10.3    8:05  Canfield              

  224        Ayusha Pradhan, 7          16:10.4    8:05  No. Olmsted           

  225   149  Krista Borton, 7           16:11.8    8:06  South Range           

  226        Summer Sammarone, 7        16:12.1    8:06  Canfield              

  227        Allison Mark, 8            16:15.0    8:07  Lakeview              

  228        Jenna Vrabel, 7            16:15.1    8:08  Canfield              

  229        Isabella DeBarr, 7         16:15.3    8:08  Canfield              

  230   150  Carlena Nero, 8            16:17.6    8:09  Crestwood             

  231   151  Destiny Krucewski, 8       16:18.9    8:09  Lakeside              

  232   152  Brooke Sowa, 8             16:20.0    8:10  Streetsboro           

  233        Morgan Dunlap, 8           16:20.3    8:10  Columbiana            

  234   153  Autumn Cooper, 7           16:20.7    8:10  East Palestine        

  235   154  Delaney Maglionico, 7      16:21.6    8:11  Streetsboro           

  236   155  Riley Stanek, 8            16:24.0    8:12  Lamuth                

  237        Mallory Martin, 7          16:24.7    8:12  Field                 

  238        Auria Buescher, 8          16:25.5    8:13  Streetsboro           

  239        Bethaney Bolha, 8          16:29.7    8:15  Austintown            

  240        Megan Rowely, 7            16:31.5    8:16  West Reserve          

  241   156  Marisa Hall, 8             16:32.2    8:16  East Canton           

  242   157  Peyton Ferguson, 7         16:34.3    8:17  Lordstown             

  243        Ashlyn Garthwate, 7        16:37.1    8:19  Salem                 

  244   158  Cady McLaughlin, 7         16:37.7    8:19  East Palestine        

  245        Olivia Brace, 8            16:38.5    8:19  Streetsboro           

  246        Gia Martin, 8              16:42.5    8:21  Canfield              

  247   159  Makayla Ritterbeck, 7      16:44.4    8:22  Springfield           

  248        Grace Campbell, 7          16:45.6    8:23  Jack. Milton          

  249   160  Laci Garner, 7             16:46.3    8:23  Springfield           

  250        Julianna Miller, 7         16:49.0    8:24  Badger                

  251        Julia Marscio, 8           16:49.5    8:25  Austintown            

  252        Leah Parise, 7             16:55.3    8:28  McDonald              

  253        Gillian Jones, 8           16:57.0    8:28  East Canton           

  254        Carly Land, 7              16:58.4    8:29  Austintown            

  255        Madisyn Miller, 7          17:00.8    8:30  East Canton           



  256        Mollie Edmondson, 8        17:00.9    8:30  Gilmour Acad          

  257   161  Piper Lambert, 7           17:02.7    8:31  East Palestine        

  258   162  Aiden McNeil, 8            17:04.5    8:32  Lordstown             

  259        Amanda Lee, 7              17:05.0    8:32  Chardon               

  260        Kailey Meehan, 8           17:05.4    8:33  McDonald              

  261        Katie Merdich, 8           17:06.5    8:33  McDonald              

  262        Isabella Kotkowski, 7      17:09.1    8:35  Crestwood             

  263        Lauren Gayheart, 7         17:09.5    8:35  Mass. Perry           

  264        Alex Bell, 8               17:10.7    8:35  Lakeview              

  265   163  Caledonia Going, 7         17:10.7    8:35  South Range           

  266        Darcy Gaca, 7              17:14.1    8:37  Austintown            

  267        Jolana Hurtos, 7           17:16.7    8:38  No. Olmsted           

  268        Maria Feist, 8             17:18.3    8:39  Lakeview              

  269        Becca Bailey, 8            17:22.0    8:41  Cvca D                

  270   164  Alex Halicki, 7            17:22.2    8:41  Hubbard               

  271        Payton Daugherty, 8        17:23.6    8:42  Mass. Perry           

  272   165  Tammy Pham, 7              17:24.3    8:42  Springfield           

  273   166  Maggie Albaugh, 7          17:27.9    8:44  South Range           

  274   167  Karryn Lamp, 7             17:28.5    8:44  Niles                 

  275        Maddie Gilmer, 8           17:28.9    8:44  Howland               

  276   168  Maggie Lewis, 8            17:30.0    8:45  Hubbard               

  277        Riley Solmen, 7            17:30.3    8:45  Salem                 

  278        Bailey Sullivan, 8         17:34.4    8:47  McDonald              

  279   169  Ryssa Coudriet, 7          17:36.3    8:48  Niles                 

  280        Sofia Koszoru, 7           17:37.5    8:49  No. Olmsted           

  281   170  Mykaela Benka, 8           17:38.5    8:49  Niles                 

  282        Rayleigh Stafinsky, 8      17:39.8    8:50  Field                 

  283        McKenna Rockhold, 8        17:40.3    8:50  Field                 

  284        Eden Barger, 7             17:40.3    8:50  Berkshire             

  285        Molly Stein, 7             17:42.2    8:51  Lakeview              

  286   171  Alexis Bellay, 7           17:42.4    8:51  Niles                 

  287        Marissa Hauser, 7          17:44.9    8:52  Chardon               

  288        Kaitlyn Sprague, 7         17:45.7    8:53  Niles                 

  289   172  Kennedy Evans, 7           17:46.2    8:53  Hubbard               

  290        Madelyn Hill, 8            17:47.6    8:54  Field                 

  291   173  Madison LaRosa, 7          17:48.4    8:54  Hubbard               

  292        Josephine Riley, 7         17:49.8    8:55  Mass. Perry           

  293        Eliana Owens, 7            17:55.2    8:58  LaBrae                
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  294        Kailey Lanzer, 8           18:00.6    9:00  East Canton           

  295        Mackenzie Solic, 7         18:11.1    9:06  Austintown            

  296        Rachel White, 8            18:11.3    9:06  East Canton           

  297        Jenna Fallo, 8             18:18.1    9:09  Niles                 

  298        Scarlet Schalk, 8          18:21.4    9:11  No. Olmsted           

  299        Brooke Kirkbride, 8        18:23.2    9:12  Mass. Perry           

  300        Elizabeth O'bryant, 7      18:25.6    9:13  Crestwood             

  301        Lauren Schwab, 7           18:30.1    9:15  No. Olmsted           

  302        Rosie Rivera, 8            18:30.1    9:15  No. Olmsted           

  303   174  Brennah Osborn, 7          18:33.3    9:17  Heart. Christian      

  304        Hannah Weltle, 8           18:43.9    9:22  Gilmour Acad          

  305        Hailey Beckett, 8          18:45.2    9:23  Springfield           

  306        Madyson Mulholland, 7      18:57.9    9:29  No. Olmsted           

  307        Cecilia Keeny, 7           19:01.6    9:31  Maplewood             



  308        Kammi Lebo, 7              19:03.7    9:32  East Canton           

  309        Angela Bettinger, 7        19:05.5    9:33  No. Olmsted           

  310        Charlotte Kurtz, 7         19:25.3    9:43  Chardon               

  311   175  Hannah McKee, 7            19:36.8    9:48  Lakeside              

  312        Reyhan Davis, 7            19:42.1    9:51  Niles                 

  313        Emma Daprile, 8            19:55.5    9:58  Canfield              

  314        Ella Haneberg, 7           19:58.4    9:59  No. Olmsted           
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  315        Felicitiy Fauvie, 8        20:05.0   10:02  Howland               

  316   176  Paris Jones, 7             20:05.0   10:02  Lordstown             

  317        Skylar Miller, 7           20:06.6   10:03  Py Valley             

  318   177  Kassidy Baumgarner, 7      20:07.7   10:04  Lakeside              

  319        Grace Reiman, 8            20:30.0   10:15  Louisville            

  320        Caitlyn Fisher, 7          20:55.9   10:28  Niles                 

  321        Emma Flanigan, 8           20:57.8   10:29  Niles                 

  322        Dakota McDaniel, 8         21:10.8   10:35  Lamuth                

  323        Grace Lease, 7             21:12.8   10:36  Chardon               

  324   178  Hailey Osborn, 7           21:35.8   10:48  Heart. Christian      

  325        Alexis Stewart, 8          21:55.1   10:58  East Canton           
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  326   179  Danielle Spurio, 8         22:16.5   11:08  East Palestine        

  327        Adriana Brickman, 8        22:28.8   11:14  Chardon               

  328        Alayna Blair, 8            22:30.3   11:15  Lakeview              

  329        Paxton Reed, 7             23:01.8   11:31  Niles                 

  330        Morgan Sowell, 8           23:07.3   11:34  Streetsboro           

  331   180  Fallon Herlinger, 7        23:10.5   11:35  Lordstown             

  332   181  Kaileigh McBride, 8        23:11.6   11:36  Heart. Christian      

  333        Aurora Altier, 7           23:18.8   11:39  Austintown            

  334        Kristen Corvin, 8          23:42.9   11:51  LaBrae                
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  335        Gretchen Flowers, 7        25:29.0   12:44  Lakeside              
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  336        Jenna Gadomski, 8          27:06.0   13:33  Streetsboro           
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  337        Victoria Gebhart, 8        29:49.3   14:55  Streetsboro           
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  338   182  Lehana Vang, 7             33:02.6   16:31  Heart. Christian      
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  339        Elizabeth Everson, 7       35:13.2   17:37  East Palestine        
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